

Ms S El Amein request-606875-f1dc2186@whatdotheyknow.com

22 October 2019 Our Ref: FOI/1920/054

Dear Ms El Amein

Your Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email, which was received by the University on 24 September 2019. The University's response is set out in the enclosed document.

Your right to seek a review

Should you be dissatisfied with the way in which the University has dealt with your request, you have the right to require us to review our actions and decisions. If you wish to request a review, please contact the General Counsel, Aston University, Birmingham, B4 7ET or email: foi_requests@aston.ac.uk within 40 working days. Your request must be in a recordable format (letter, email, audio tape, etc). You will receive a full response to your request for review within 20 working days of its receipt.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which we have handled your request for review you may ask the Information Commissioner to review our decision. You must submit your complaint in writing to the Commissioner within 6 months of receiving the response to review letter. The Commissioner may be contacted at:

Address: Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow

Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 / 01625 545 745 (+44 1625 545 745 if calling from overseas)

Fax: 01625 524 510

E-mail: notification@ico.gsi.gov.uk
Website http://www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely

Alice Mineyko Counsel



had completed BTECs as their most recent qualification.

Certificate ('HNC') as their most recent qualification.

recent qualification.

other A-level).

3. The number of offerholders who were either planning to complete or had completed a Higher National Diploma ('HND') or Higher National

4. The number of offerholders who were either planning to complete or had completed an Access to Higher Education diploma as their most

5. The number of offerholders who received offers while planning to resit their A-levels. (These individuals will show up on your system as having completed one set of A-levels already, with predictions for at least one

Your request	Our response		
I would like to request the following data relating to all law courses (i.e. both the single honours LLB or BA and any joint honours law courses)		2017/18	2018/19
offered by your university.	Total Number of Offer Holders	898	712
I am requesting the data for candidates who received offers for one of	BTECs	166	166
the aforementioned law courses in the 2017/2018 and 2018/2019	HNDs/HNCs	-	-
admissions cycles (I refer to these candidates as 'the offerholders').	Access To Education	19	23
I request the following data for each admissions cycle:	A-Level Resits	Information not held	Information not held
1. The total number of offerholders for the aforementioned law courses.			
2. The number of offerholders who were either planning to complete or			